
Lake Havasu Avenue Reconstruction

Mesquite Avenue to Swanson Avenue

Project No. ST3270RB

Bid Tabulation

ITEM ESTIMATED UNIT OF ITEM ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANITY MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST

BASE BID

1200.1 Mobilization, Bond, Insurance 1 L.S. 1  $          415,085.00  $            415,085.00  $          455,000.00  $            455,000.00 

1200.2 Environmental Control Measures 1 L.S. 2  $            29,649.00  $              29,649.00  $          125,000.00  $            125,000.00 

1200.3 Construction Staking 1 L.S. 3  $            14,893.96  $              14,893.96  $          275,000.00  $            275,000.00 

1200.4 Traffic Control 1 L.S. 4  $            51,260.75  $              51,260.75  $          273,000.00  $            273,000.00 

1200.5 Grading, Excavation and Embankment 800 C.Y. 5  $                  60.15  $              48,120.00  $                  40.00  $              32,000.00 

1200.6 Removal of Existing AC Pavement 8529 S.Y. 6  $                  12.40  $            105,759.60  $                    5.00  $              42,645.00 

1200.7 Removal of Existing Decorative Pavement 4097 S.Y. 7  $                  21.56  $              88,331.32  $                  16.00  $              65,552.00 

1200.8

Removal of Existing Decorative Concrete 

Sidewalk 14115 S.F. 8  $                    2.17  $              30,629.55  $                    2.00  $              28,230.00 

1200.9 Removal of Existing Concrete Ramp 3202 S.F. 9  $                    2.41  $                7,716.82  $                    3.50  $              11,207.00 

1200.10 Removal of Existing Concrete Curb 890 L.F.  $                    8.27  $                7,360.30  $                    7.00  $                6,230.00 

1200.11 Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter 2657 L.F.  $                    8.60  $              22,850.20  $                    8.00  $              21,256.00 

1200.12 Removal of Existing 18" Storm Drain Pipe 24 L.F.  $                  99.73  $                2,393.52  $                  45.00  $                1,080.00 

1200.13 Removal of Existing 36" Storm Drain Pipe 96 L.F.  $                  68.01  $                6,528.96  $                  95.00  $                9,120.00 

1200.14 Remove & Dispose of Existing Waterline 140 L.F.  $                  90.83  $              12,716.20  $                275.00  $              38,500.00 

1200.15 Removal of Existing Concrete Channel 324 S.Y.  $                  14.25  $                4,617.00  $                  17.00  $                5,508.00 

1200.16 Removal of Existing Storm Drain Manhole 1 EA  $             1,335.02  $                1,335.02  $             1,200.00  $                1,200.00 

1200.17 Removal of Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole 2 EA  $            24,513.72  $              49,027.44  $             1,200.00  $                2,400.00 

1200.18 Removal of Existing Scupper and Spillway 2 EA  $             1,296.06  $                2,592.12  $             1,100.00  $                2,200.00 

1200.19 Removal of Existing Bubble Up Structure 1 EA  $             2,512.12  $                2,512.12  $             1,200.00  $                1,200.00 

1200.20 5" Asphalt Concrete Pavement 7904 S.Y.  $                  39.47  $            311,970.88  $                  39.00  $            308,256.00 

1200.21 Aggregate Base Course, 6" 7904 S.Y.  $                  11.37  $              89,868.48  $                  11.00  $              86,944.00 

1200.22 Subgrade Preparation, 12" 11847 S.Y.  $                    2.47  $              29,262.09  $                    3.50  $              41,464.50 

1200.23 9" PCC Pavement 3943 S.Y.  $                  73.84  $            291,151.12  $                  85.00  $            335,155.00 

1200.24 Concrete Sidewalk (MAG DET. 230) 13002 S.F.  $                    8.49  $            110,386.98  $                  10.00  $            130,020.00 

1200.25 Return Style Driveway (MAG DET 251) 9036 S.F.  $                    7.52  $              67,950.72  $                  16.00  $            144,576.00 

1200.26 Integral Colored Concrete, Glass Aggregate 509 S.F.  $                  20.02  $              10,190.18  $                  55.00  $              27,995.00 

C. S. Legacy Construction, Inc. Combs Construction Company, Inc.
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C. S. Legacy Construction, Inc. Combs Construction Company, Inc.

1200.27 Median Concrete Pavers 2157 S.F.  $                  32.60  $              70,318.20  $                    9.00  $              19,413.00 

1200.28 Concrete Single Curb (MAG DET. 222, Type A) 1805 L.F.  $                  24.62  $              44,439.10  $                  41.00  $              74,005.00 

1200.29 Concrete Curb and Gutter (MAG DET. 220-1) 2892 L.F.  $                  31.06  $              89,825.52  $                  40.00  $            115,680.00 

1200.30 Concrete Sidewalk Ramp (MAG DET. 237-2) 12 EA  $             4,155.43  $              49,865.16  $             9,500.00  $            114,000.00 

1200.31 Adjust Survey Monument (MAG DET 120) 3 EA  $                633.52  $                1,900.56  $                350.00  $                1,050.00 

1200.32 Pedestrian Lighting Conduit (2") 2500 LF  $                  12.66  $              31,650.00  $                  21.00  $              52,500.00 

1200.33 Pedestrian Lighting Conduit (1") 105 LF  $                  14.99  $                1,573.95  $                  31.00  $                3,255.00 

1200.34 Pedestrian Lighting Pull Box 20 EA  $                744.07  $              14,881.40  $                600.00  $              12,000.00 

1200.35 Centerline Striping 210 L.F.  $                    0.43  $                    90.30  $                    0.36  $                    75.60 

1200.36 Turn Lane Striping 1476 L.F.  $                    1.86  $                2,745.36  $                    1.55  $                2,287.80 

1200.37 Travel Lane Striping 1674 L.F.  $                    0.43  $                  719.82  $                    0.36  $                  602.64 

1200.38 Stop Bar Striping 452 L.F.  $                    4.16  $                1,880.32  $                    3.50  $                1,582.00 

1200.39 Crosswalk Striping 1807 L.F.  $                    2.79  $                5,041.53  $                    2.50  $                4,517.50 

1200.40 Dashed Striping 115 L.F.  $                    0.37  $                    42.55  $                    0.35  $                    40.25 

1200.41 Single Arrow Pavement Symbol 32 EA  $                149.06  $                4,769.92  $                130.00  $                4,160.00 

1200.42 Only Pavement Marking Legend 11 EA  $                173.91  $                1,913.01  $                150.00  $                1,650.00 

1200.43 Median Nose Striping 4 EA  $                124.22  $                  496.88  $                125.00  $                  500.00 

1200.44 Type 'G' Raised Pavement Markers 42 EA  $                    6.21  $                  260.82  $                    6.00  $                  252.00 

1200.45 New Sign (Pole Mounted) 9 EA  $                341.61  $                3,074.49  $                300.00  $                2,700.00 

1200.46 New Sign, Post, and Foundation 16 EA  $                341.60  $                5,465.60  $                400.00  $                6,400.00 

1200.47 Traffic Signal Removal 1 L.S.  $             7,880.51  $                7,880.51  $             4,000.00  $                4,000.00 

1200.48

Remove Existing Single Arrow Pavement 

Symbols 3 EA  $                186.33  $                  558.99  $                200.00  $                  600.00 

1200.49

Remove and Salvage Existing Sign, Post, and 

Foundation. 2 EA  $             1,785.94  $                3,571.88  $                  75.00  $                  150.00 

1200.50 Electrical Conduit (2") (PVC) 590 L.F.  $                  14.02  $                8,271.80  $                  26.00  $              15,340.00 

1200.51 Electrical Conduit (3") (PVC) 441 L.F.  $                  16.66  $                7,347.06  $                  37.00  $              16,317.00 

1200.52

Conductors - Intersection Lake Havasu Ave and 

Mesquite Ave 1 L.S.  $            23,257.60  $              23,257.60  $             8,300.00  $                8,300.00 
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1200.53

Conductors - Intersection Lake Havasu Ave and 

McCulloch Blvd 1 L.S.  $            23,257.60  $              23,257.60  $             8,300.00  $                8,300.00 

1200.54

Conductors - Intersection Lake Havasu Ave and 

Swanson Ave 1 L.S.  $            23,257.60  $              23,257.60  $             8,300.00  $                8,300.00 

1200.55 Pull Box (#7) 9 EA  $                761.46  $                6,853.14  $             1,000.00  $                9,000.00 

1200.56 Pull Box (#7 with Extension) 3 EA  $             3,294.30  $                9,882.90  $             1,100.00  $                3,300.00 

1200.57 Traffic Signal Face (Type F) (12") 29 EA  $                496.88  $              14,409.52  $                650.00  $              18,850.00 

1200.58 Traffic Signal Face (Type G) (12") 12 EA  $                663.33  $                7,959.96  $                850.00  $              10,200.00 

1200.59 Traffic Signal Face Mounting Assembly (Type II) 35 EA  $                388.81  $              13,608.35  $                200.00  $                7,000.00 

1200.60 Relocate Pedestrian Push Button and Assembly 14 EA  $                288.19  $                4,034.66  $                800.00  $              11,200.00 

1200.61 Pedestrian Push Button Post 13 EA  $             1,242.19  $              16,148.47  $                975.00  $              12,675.00 

1200.62 GPS Clock 3 EA  $             1,397.47  $                4,192.41  $             2,600.00  $                7,800.00 

1200.63 New Sign (Mast Arm Mounted) 6 EA  $             6,318.81  $              37,912.86  $             1,200.00  $                7,200.00 

1200.62 New Traffic Signal Cabinet (TS1) 3 EA  $             3,556.00  $              10,668.00  $             2,000.00  $                6,000.00 

1200.65 6" DIP Waterline 224 L.F.  $                137.85  $              30,878.40  $                120.00  $              26,880.00 

1200.66 8" PVC Waterline 451 L.F.  $                152.62  $              68,831.62  $                115.00  $              51,865.00 

1200.67 12" PVC Waterline 1437 L.F.  $                174.77  $            251,144.49  $                115.00  $            165,255.00 

1200.68 6" Gate Valve, Box and Cover (MAG DET 391) 9 EA  $             2,188.37  $              19,695.33  $             2,200.00  $              19,800.00 

1200.69 8" Gate Valve, Box and Cover (MAG DET 391) 11 EA  $             2,658.53  $              29,243.83  $             2,800.00  $              30,800.00 

1200.70 12" Gate Valve Box and Cover (MAG DET 391) 12 EA  $             3,557.02  $              42,684.24  $             4,000.00  $              48,000.00 
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1200.71 Remove & Abandon Existing Valve 20 EA  $                235.89  $                4,717.80  $                525.00  $              10,500.00 

1200.72

Adjust Valve Box, Frame, & Cover (MAG DET 

260) 1 EA  $             1,150.58  $                1,150.58  $                425.00  $                  425.00 

1200.73 Install 8"x12" Reducer 7 EA  $             1,563.12  $              10,941.84  $                900.00  $                6,300.00 

1200.74 Install 12"x16" Reducer 2 EA  $             1,618.51  $                3,237.02  $             1,200.00  $                2,400.00 

1200.75 Waterline Tie-In Per Detail 5 EA  $            11,323.37  $              56,616.85  $             3,600.00  $              18,000.00 

1200.76 Connect to Exist Fire Hydrant (Detail U4) 4 EA  $             7,542.35  $              30,169.40  $             1,800.00  $                7,200.00 

1200.77 Install Fire Hydrant (MAG DET 360) 1 EA  $            16,177.66  $              16,177.66  $             3,500.00  $                3,500.00 

1200.78 Waterline Vertical Relocation 1 EA  $            17,489.69  $              17,489.69  $            13,000.00  $              13,000.00 

1200.79 Connect to Exist Water Meter (Detail U4) 14 EA  $             4,258.57  $              59,619.98  $             2,800.00  $              39,200.00 

1200.80

Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover (MAG DET 

422) 10 EA  $             2,434.32  $              24,343.20  $                500.00  $                5,000.00 

1200.81 New Manhole (MAG DET 420-1) 2 EA  $            19,114.15  $              38,228.30  $             9,600.00  $              19,200.00 

1200.82 18" Storm Drain Pipe 408 L.F.  $                128.81  $              52,554.48  $                  78.00  $              31,824.00 

1200.83 36" Storm Drain Pipe 96 L.F.  $                272.21  $              26,132.16  $                185.00  $              17,760.00 

1200.84 Scupper and Spillway (MAG DET 206) 2 EA  $             6,335.94  $              12,671.88  $             6,000.00  $              12,000.00 

1200.85 Storm Drain Manhole (MAG DET 520 and 522) 3 EA  $            17,575.64  $              52,726.92  $             9,300.00  $              27,900.00 

1200.86 New Concrete Channel 324 S.Y.  $                143.91  $              46,626.84  $                120.00  $              38,880.00 

1200.87 Trees - 36" Box 24 EA  $                880.86  $              21,140.64  $                625.00  $              15,000.00 

1200.88 Shrubs - 5 Gallon 871 EA  $                  29.87  $              26,016.77  $                  35.00  $              30,485.00 

1200.89 Remove and Transplant Existing Memorial Tree 1 EA  $             1,943.62  $                1,943.62  $             6,500.00  $                6,500.00 

1200.90

Decomposed Granite - Size: 3/4" Screened, 

Color: Brown 18045 S.F.  $                    0.98  $              17,684.10  $                    0.70  $              12,631.50 

1200.91 Backflow Preventer - FEBCO 825YA, 2" 1 EA  $             4,358.23  $                4,358.23  $             2,300.00  $                2,300.00 
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1200.92

Irrigation Controller - Motorola Irrinet M 2-Wire, 

12-Station, Stainless Steel Outdoor Locking 

Cabinet 1 EA  $            19,905.00  $              19,905.00  $            15,000.00  $              15,000.00 

1200.93 Master Valve - Bermad 910 WMP 1 EA  $             3,470.50  $                3,470.50  $             1,750.00  $                1,750.00 

1200.94

Remote Control Valve - Rain Bird XCZ-100-PRB-

COM 8 EA  $                597.86  $                4,782.88  $                400.00  $                3,200.00 

1200.95

Remote Control Valve - Rain Bird XCZ-150-PRB-

COM 1 EA  $                597.87  $                  597.87  $                500.00  $                  500.00 

1200.96 1" Isolation Valve 9 EA  $                258.16  $                2,323.44  $                350.00  $                3,150.00 

1200.97 Rain Bird XB-10PC-1032 Single-Outlet Emitter 996 EA  $                  16.38  $              16,314.48  $                  13.00  $              12,948.00 

1200.98 Irrigation Sleeve - Schedule 40 PVC, 4" 150 L.F.  $                  15.09  $                2,263.50  $                  21.00  $                3,150.00 

1200.99 Irrigation Mainline - Schedule 40 PVC, 2" 110 L.F.  $                  13.66  $                1,502.60  $                    4.00  $                  440.00 

1200.100 Irrigation Lateral - Schedule 40, PVC, 3/4" 4590 L.F.  $                    2.95  $              13,540.50  $                    2.25  $              10,327.50 

1200.101 Landscape and Irrigation Restoration 4000 S.F.  $                  12.27  $              49,080.00  $                    1.85  $                7,400.00 

1200.102 Plant Establishment 1 L.S.  $             8,760.08  $                8,760.08  $            12,000.00  $              12,000.00 

1200.103 Bench, Abril by Landscape Farms 6 EA  $             4,292.01  $              25,752.06  $             5,000.00  $              30,000.00 

1200.104 Litter Receptacle, Poe by Landscape Farms 6 EA  $             2,797.78  $              16,786.68  $             4,000.00  $              24,000.00 

*BASE BID TOTAL  $          3,500,292.59 BASE BID TOTAL  $          3,828,412.29 

FORCE ACCOUNT

1200.105 Force Account - Traffic Signal Reconditioning 
1 L.S.

 $            20,000.00  $              20,000.00  $            20,000.00  $              20,000.00 

1200.106 Force Account
1 L.S.

 $            50,000.00  $              50,000.00  $            50,000.00  $              50,000.00 

*BASE BID + 

FORCE ACCOUNT  $          3,570,292.59 

BASE BID + 

FORCE ACCOUNT  $          3,898,412.29 

*Base Bid and Force 

Account Tabulation 

Correction
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1200.107

Pedestrian Crosswalk with Emerchrome Color 

Hardener and Sandblast Finish 8819 S.F.
 $                  25.93  $            228,676.67  $                  31.00  $            273,389.00 

228,676.67$             273,389.00$             

1200.108 Meter Pedestal with Foundation 1 EA  $             4,930.29  $                4,930.29  $             6,000.00  $                6,000.00 

1200.109 Conductors (#8 awg) 10000 LF  $                    1.32  $              13,200.00  $                    3.25  $              32,500.00 

1200.110 Conductors (#8 awg ground) 2500 LF  $                    1.60  $                4,000.00  $                    3.25  $                8,125.00 

1200.111 Conductors (#12 awg) 760 LF  $                    1.86  $                1,413.60  $                    2.00  $                1,520.00 

1200.112 Conductors (#12 awg ground) 380 LF  $                    2.62  $                  995.60  $                    2.00  $                  760.00 

1200.113 Pedestrian Lighting Conduit (3") 20 LF  $                  16.66  $                  333.20  $                500.00  $              10,000.00 

1200.113 Pedestrian Light Pole and LED Fixture 21 EA  $             4,813.52  $            101,083.92  $             5,150.00  $            108,150.00 

1200.114 Remove and Salvage Existing Poles 14 EA  $                683.21  $                9,564.94  $                650.00  $                9,100.00 

1200.115 Pole Foundation 21 EA  $             1,304.31  $              27,390.51  $             1,500.00  $              31,500.00 

 $          162,912.06  $          207,655.00 

BID ALTERNATE 2 

BID TOTAL

BID ALTERNATE 1 - PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK

BID ALTERNATE 2 - PEDESTRIAN LIGHTING

BID ALTERNATE 1 

BID TOTAL

BID ALTERNATE 1 

BID TOTAL

BID ALTERNATE 2 

BID TOTAL
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